Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-16-2000



101268339

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Internal Address:

ttached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SVEDALA LINDEMANN GMBH

JAN 2 4 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[]

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: October 26, 1999

Street Address: Widdersdorfer Straße 329

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Steinert Elektromagnetbau GmbH

City:Cologne Country:Germany Zip:D-50933

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is sent

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/983,063

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Higher the referred to merein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington DC 20231,

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: ____

Attn: Christa Hildebrand

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40

[X] Enclosed

B. Patent No.(s)

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1 FC:581

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christa Hildebrand Name of Person Signing insta Artaliliand

<u>January 19, 2000</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned firm

Svedala Lindemann GmbH

Erkrather Straße 401

D-40231 Düsseldorf

is the owner of the patent "Separation of non-magnetizable metals from a mixture of solid matters" with protection in the countries DE-No. 195 21 415, EP-No. 96 917 339 (with the following states: AT, BE, CH/LI, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, IT, NL and SE) just as US-No. 08/983,063.

The undersigned firm hereby assigns the above-mentioned protective rights together with all appertaining rights without any limitations to the firm

Steinert Elektromagnetbau GmbH Widdersdorfer Straße 329 D-50933 Cologne

and gives its consent for effecting the transfer of the protective rights to the assignee in the competent official register.

Düsseldorf, 26. Okt. 1999

Svedala Lindemann GmbH

(Gerdés)

- Managing Director -

- I, the undersigned Michael Westhoff, German Notar, duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Düsseldorf, herewith authenticate the signature
- given before me by Mr. Heinz Gerdes, Erkrather Straße 401, D-40231 Düsseldorf, personally known.

I certify and confirm that:

- Svedala Lindemann GmbH (the "GmbH") as "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (limited liability company) duly incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with registered office at Düsseldorf is entered with the Commercial Register at Düsseldorf.
- Mr. Gerdes as "Geschäftsführer" (managing director) of the GmbH is duly authorized to represent and act legally with single authority for and on behalf of the GmbH.

I certify this upon todays inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf No. HRB 521.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

On request of the signing person the signature was given in Düsseldorf, Erkrather Str. 401.

Düsseldorf, this 26th day of October, 1999/Ma 99.be

(S) dez. Westhoff

Westhoff, Notar

1 1

PATENT REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0447

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1981)

1. La : Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Dies offentliche Urkunde

- 2. ist unta chrieben von Notar Westhoff
- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar in Düsseldorf
- 4. sie ist versehen dem Siegel des

Notars

Bestätigt

5. in Düsseldorf

6. am 27. Oktober 1999

- 7. durch den Präside ten des Landgerichts
- 8. unter Nr. 9101 Ea 613/1999
- 9. Siegel:

10. Unterschrift:

(Marten)

PATENT REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0448



The undersigned firm

Steinert Elektromagnetbau GmbH Widdersdorfer Straße 329 D-50933 Cologne

hereby declares its full consent with the assignment and transfer of the protective rights "Separation of non-magnetizable metals from a mixture of solid matters" with protection in the countries DE-No. 195 21 415, EP-No. 96 917 339 (with the following states: AT, BE, CH/LI, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, IT, NL and SE) just as US-No. 08/983,063 effected by the firm

Svedala Lindemann GmbH Erkrather Straße 401 D-40231 Düsseldorf

and with the unrestricted passing of the rights appertaining to said proprietary rights to the undersigned firm.

Cologne, 02/2/1999

Steinert Elektromagnetbau GmbH

F. Heiringhoff G. Warlitz

MANAGING DIRECTORS

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0449